

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

## Title

AUTHORIZING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH MASON COUNTY FOR JUVENILE DETENTION SERVICES

### **Committee Flow:**

Judicial Public Safety Committee, Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

#### Contact:

Lisa Aust, Court Services Executive Director

### **Budget Information:**

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

### Summary:

This resolution is for an intergovernmental agreement with Mason County to provide juvenile detention services for Mason County minors in need of such services.

Kane County will house Mason County minors at its Juvenile Justice Center at a per diem of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars (\$175) per day, per minor. The agreement commences upon date of approval and signature by Mason County and Kane County and will continue from date of signing to September 1, 2025.